
ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK (GBS Studio)
Prepared By: Daniel Oswald, General Manager
Quarter: April - June 2023

TOPICS ADDRESSED: Teen Drug Abuse, Construction Safety, Update on GBS Graduates,
Be Involved in School

DAY(S)
DATE(S)

TIMES PROGRAM/
PRODUCTION

DESCRIPTION ISSUES
DISCUSSED

SAT, MAY 20
FRI, MAY 19
TR, MAY 18
WED, MAY 17
TUES, MAY 16
MON, MAY 15
SUN, MAY 14
SAT, MAY 13
FRI, MAY 12
TR, MAY 11
TUES, MAY 9
MON, MAY 8
SAT, MAY 6
FRI, MAY 5
TR, MAY 4
WED, MAY 3
TUES, MAY 2

5:45a
12:49p
2:46a
3:47a
10:46a
1:49p
3:46a
10:47a
12:47a
6:48a
3:45p
8:48a
8:46a
12:24a
8:47a
9:46a
5:47p
1:46a

Local Original:
Construction
Safety (2:57)

A public affairs
program that
highlights the
work of local
businesses and
not-for-profit
organizations.
This episode
focuses on the
construction site
safety practices of
local company
Aldridge Electric.
Interview with
COO Frank
Manna.

Construction
Safety



FRI, APRIL 28

TR, APRIL 27

WED, APRIL 26
TUES, APRIL 25
MON, APRIL 24
SUN, APRIL 23
SAT, APRIL 22
TR, APRIL 20

FRI, APRIL 21
WED, APRIL 19
TUES, APRIL 18
MON, APRIL 17
SAT, APRIL 15
FRI, APRIL 14

TR, APRIL 14
WED, APRIL 12

TUES, APRIL 11
MON, APRIL 10

SUN, APRIL 9

SAT, APRIL 8
FRI, APRIL 7
TR, APRIL 6

WED, APRIL 5
TUES, APRIL 4

MON, APRIL 3
SUN, APRIL 2

SAT, APRIL 1

4:16p
3:18p
11:17p
6:18a
8:16a
3:16p
3:16p
7:28p
6:16a
11:15p
8:18a
3:17p
12:15p
8:15p

6:19a
12:15p
3:16p
12:16a
9:17a
6:15p
3:15a
12:19p
3:17p
12:17a
6:18p
3:17a
9:17a
3:19a
12:16p
9:16p
5:17a
9:16a
6:16p
2:19p
6:16a
3:16p
12:16a
9:17a

PSA: Steroids
(0:35)

A
station-produced
public service
announcement
that warns teens
about the use of
steroids.

Teen Drug
Abuse



TUES, MAY 30

MON, MAY 29
SUN, MAY 28
SAT, MAY 27

FRI, MAY 26
THURS, MAY 25
WED, MAY 24

TUES, MAY 23
FRI, MAY 19

THURS, MAY 18
WED, MAY 17
TUES, MAY 16

MON, MAY 15
SUN, MAY 14
SAT, MAY 13

FRI, MAY 12
THURS, MAY 11
WED, MAY 10

TUES, MAY 9
MON, MAY 8
SUN, MAY 7
SAT, MAY 6

FRI, MAY 5
THURS, MAY 4

WED, MAY 3
TUES, MAY 2
MON, MAY 1

7:45p
2:49a
9:45a
4:45p
11:47p
6:47a
1:46p
8:45p
10:48a
3:48a
5:45p
10:45p
5:48a
12:45p
1:48p
8:48p
3:49a
6:49a
1:45p
8:46p
3:46a
10:49a
5:48p
11:48p
12:45a
7:48a
1:46a
9:46a
5:51p
1:46a
9:48a
5:48p
1:46a
2:45a
10:49a
12:50p

GVVP: Global
Language
(3:30)

A public affairs
interview about all
the different
language-learning
opportunities GBS
has to offer, and
how to get
involved.

Be Involved in
School

WED, JUNE 28
MON, JUNE 26
MON, JUNE 26
MON, JUNE 19
SAT, JUNE 17
WED, JUNE 14
MON, JUNE 12
MON, JUNE 5

3:30a
4:31p
1:31a
12:32a
6:31a
3:34p
11:31p
9:32p
4:33p

FEATURE:
ESPN Insider
Courtney

Cronin (2:56)

A produced
interview with
Glenbrook So.
Broadcasting
graduate, ESPN’s
Courtney Cronin,
about her work in
sportscasting.

Update on the
post-high school
work of
Glenbrook High
School
Graduates


