## <u>ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST Station: WGBK</u> (GBS Studio) <u>Prepared By: Daniel Oswald, General Manager</u> Quarter: <u>April - June 2023</u>

TOPICS ADDRESSED: Teen Drug Abuse, Construction Safety, Update on GBS Graduates, Be Involved in School

<u>DAY(S)</u> DATE(S)	<u>TIMES</u>	PROGRAM/ PRODUCTION	DESCRIPTION	ISSUES DISCUSSED
SAT, MAY 20 FRI, MAY 19 TR, MAY 18 WED, MAY 17 TUES, MAY 16 MON, MAY 15 SUN, MAY 15 SUN, MAY 14 SAT, MAY 13 FRI, MAY 13 FRI, MAY 12 TR, MAY 11 TUES, MAY 11 TUES, MAY 9 MON, MAY 8 SAT, MAY 6 FRI, MAY 5 TR, MAY 4 WED, MAY 3 TUES, MAY 2	5:45a 12:49p 2:46a 3:47a 10:46a 1:49p 3:46a 10:47a 12:47a 6:48a 3:45p 8:48a 8:46a 12:24a 8:47a 9:46a 5:47p 1:46a	Local Original: Construction Safety (2:57)	A public affairs program that highlights the work of local businesses and not-for-profit organizations. This episode focuses on the construction site safety practices of local company Aldridge Electric. Interview with COO Frank Manna.	Construction Safety

	<b></b>	<b></b>	1	
FRI, APRIL 28	4:16p			
, -	3:18p			
TR, APRIL 27	11:17p			
	6:18a			
WED, APRIL 26	8:16a			
TUES, APRIL 25				
-	3:16p			
MON, APRIL 24	3:16p			
SUN, APRIL 23	7:28p			
SAT, APRIL 22	6:16a			
TR, APRIL 20	11:15p			
	8:18a			
FRI, APRIL 21	3:17p			
WED, APRIL 19	12:15p			
TUES, APRIL 18	8:15p			
MON, APRIL 17	•		A	
SAT, APRIL 15	6:19a		station-produced	
FRI, APRIL 14	12:15p	PSA: Steroids	public service	
	3:16p	(0:35)	announcement	Teen Drug
	12:16a	(0.00)	that warns teens	Abuse
TR, APRIL 14	9:17a		about the use of	Abuse
WED, APRIL 12	6:15p		steroids.	
	3:15a		SICIOIUS.	
TUES, APRIL 11	12:19p			
MON, APRIL 10	3:17p			
	12:17a			
	6:18p			
SUN, APRIL 9	3:17a			
	9:17a			
SAT, APRIL 8	3:19a			
FRI, APRIL 7	12:16p			
TR, APRIL 6	9:16p			
	5:17a			
WED, APRIL 5	9:16a			
TUES, APRIL 4	6:16p			
	2:19p			
MON, APRIL 3	6:16a			
SUN, APRIL 2	3:16p			
	12:16a			
SAT, APRIL 1	9:17a			

				1
TUES, MAY 30	7:45p			
	2:49a			
MON, MAY 29	9:45a			
SUN, MAY 28	4:45p			
SAT, MAY 27	11:47p			
	6:47a			
FRI, MAY 26	1:46p			
THURS, MAY 25	8:45p			
WED, MAY 24	10:48a			
	3:48a			
TUES, MAY 23	5:45p			
FRI, MAY 19	10:45p			
,	5:48a			
THURS, MAY 18	12:45p			
WED, MAY 17	1:48p			
TUES, MAY 16	8:48p			
,	3:49a		A public affairs	
MON, MAY 15	6:49a		interview about all	
SUN, MAY 14	1:45p	GVVP: Global	the different	
SAT, MAY 13	8:46p	Language	language-learning	Be Involved in
	3:46a	(3:30)	opportunities GBS	School
FRI, MAY 12	10:49a	(0.00)	has to offer, and	
THURS, MAY 11	5:48p		how to get	
WED, MAY 10	11:48p		involved.	
,	12:45a			
TUES, MAY 9	7:48a			
MON, MAY 8	1:46a			
SUN, MAY 7	9:46a			
SAT, MAY 6	5:51p			
	1:46a			
FRI, MAY 5	9:48a			
THURS, MAY 4	5:48p			
	1:46a			
WED, MAY 3	2:45a			
TUES, MAY 2	10:49a			
MON, MAY 1	12:50p			
	.=			
WED, JUNE 28	3:30a		A produced	
MON, JUNE 26	4:31p		interview with	Update on the
MON, JUNE 26	1:31a	FEATURE:	Glenbrook So.	post-high school
MON, JUNE 19	12:32a	ESPN Insider	Broadcasting	work of
SAT, JUNE 17	6:31a	Courtney	graduate, ESPN's	Glenbrook High
WED, JUNE 14	3:34p	Cronin (2:56)	Courtney Cronin,	School
MON, JUNE 12	11:31p		about her work in	Graduates
MON, JUNE 5	9:32p		sportscasting.	
	4:33p			
		I		